EU Declaration of Conformity
Hereby we, [ JKH Health Co., Ltd. ]
Address: 3-5F and 11F, Building 14, Tiangong Smart Valley Industrial Park, Fuhai Road, Xiagang Community,
Chang'an Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility for below equipment:
Product description:
Compression Boots
Trademark:
Type designation(s):
JKH-109DT, 15-CX251LS01-S-M, 15-CX251LS01-L-XL
Supplied accessories and
components:
Rechargeable battery DC7.2V,3200mAh,23.04Wh for left device
Rechargeable battery DC7.2V,3200mAh,23.04Wh   for right device
AC/DC adapter Model:DZ024CHL120200H
Input:AC100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A; Output: DC12.0V, 2.0A,24.0W
2 in 1 DC output cable(adapter): about 2.1m unshielded
Hardware version: A0
Software Version:   A0
Object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation
as below:
Radio Equipment Directive: 2014/53/EU
Article 3.1a:
EN 62479:2010
EN 60335-2-32:2021
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 + A2:2019
+ A14:2019 + A15:2021 + A16:2023
EN 62233:2008
Article 3.1b:
EN IEC 55014-1: 2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019 +A1:2021 +A2:2024
EN 61000-3-3: 2013 +A1:2019 +A2:2021
EN IEC 55014-2: 2021
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2
Article 3.2:
EN 300 440 V2.2.1
Furthermore, The Notified Body [ SGS North America, Inc.], with Notified Body number [2906] performed Modules
B in Annex III of Directive [ 2014/53/EU], and issued the EU TEC No. [ NB2906.2026.000044 ]
Signed for and on behalf of: JKH Health Co., Ltd.
Place and date: China, 2025-10-14
Signature:                                 Printed name: Yong Zhang                   Function: Management Representative